
Lent 2025 Practicing the Way 

 

• Sermon series starts Sunday March 2nd 

• Midweek groups 

Meet together in Church on first Wednesdays of March-April-May: 

➢ Wednesday March 5th 7.30pm (Ash Wednesday)  - Course Launch 

➢ Wednesday April 2nd 7.30pm – Midpoint Catch up 

➢ Wednesday 7th May 7.30pm – Conclusions and Next Steps 

 

Sundays Midweek 
Sunday 2nd March Sermon Series Intro 
Following Jesus 
Followed by Newcomers Lunch at the 
Rectory 

Wed March 5th Course Launch in Church 
Ash Wednesday (EK, GT & JT) 

Sunday 9th March  
Formation 1 

Midweek Groups Session 2 

Sunday 16th March 
Formation 2 

Midweek Groups Session 3 

Sunday 23rd March 
The Practices 

Midweek Groups Session 4 

Sunday 30th March 
Meeting God in Pain and Suffering 

Wed April 2nd Midpoint session in Church 
Meeting God in Pain and Suffering TY 

Sunday 6th April 
Healing from Sin 

Midweek Groups Session 6 

Sunday 13th April Palm Sunday Midweek Groups Session 7* 
Holy Week. Thursday 17th Maundy Supper 

Sunday 20th April Easter Day *Alternative option for Midweek Session 7 
Sunday 27th April 
Life together 

Wed  May 7th Final Session in Church 
Course review and next steps 

 

All Session materials will available for catch-up free via our website. 

Everyone is welcome to join in with new groups forming for Lent or with existing 
homegroups who choose to follow the course. 

 

For information and updates see allsaintsweston.org.uk/ptw2025 

 


